COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S 2014 BUDGET

DEPT: PROPERTY TAXES

UNIT NO. 1991

FUND: General - 0001

BUDGET SUMMARY
2012 Actual 2013 Budget 2014 Budget
Property Tax Levy $ 264,101,810 | $ 279,321,196 279,321,196
STATISTICAL SUPPORTING DATA
2013 2014 2013/14
Budget Budget Change

General County
Expenditures

Revenues
Bond Issues
General County Property Tax Levy

$ 1,356,107,751
1,003,068,194
73,718,361

1,305,328,707

989,406,260
36,601,251

(50,779,044)
(13,661,934)
(37,117,110)

$ 279,321,196 $
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279,321,196
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COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S 2014 BUDGET

DEPT: PROPERTY TAXES UNIT NO. 1991
FUND: General - 0001

Summary of 2014 Tax Levy
2014 Budget

Dept. Department Type
No. Description Expenditures Revenues Tax Levy Fund**
Leqislative and Executive
1000  County Board $ 4,121,680 $ 0 $ 4,121,680 GEN
1011 County Executive-General Office 1,740,766 0 1,740,766  GEN
1020 County Executive-Intergov Relations 310,621 0 310,621 GEN
1021 County Exec-Veteran's Services 328,852 13,000 315,852 GEN
1040 ~ DAS-Community Business 1,061,197 181,392 879,805 GEN
Development Partners
Total Legislative and Executive $ 7,563,116 §$ 194,392 $ 7,368,724
Staff Agencies
1019  DAS-Office for Persons w/Disabilites ~ $ 1,121,663 $ 180,500 $ 941,163  GEN
1110 Civil Service Commission 15,696 0 15,696 GEN
1120 Personnel Review Board 269,759 0 269,759 GEN
1130 Corporation Counsel 1,647,595 150,000 1,497,595 GEN
1140 Human Resources 6,742,780 1,417,633 5,325,147  GEN
1150 DAS-Risk Management 7,390,334 7,390,334 0 INTER
1151 DAS-Fiscal Affairs 2,020,351 0 2,020,351 GEN
1152 DAS-Procurement 948,575 0 948,575 GEN
1160 DAS-Information Mgt Services 15,709,404 15,709,404 0 INTER
1192 DAS-Economic Development 2,285,647 2,230,580 55,067 GEN
1905 Ethics Board 85,270 0 85,270 GEN
5500 DAS-Water Utility 4,648,506 4,648,506 0 INTER
5700 DAS-Facilities Management 30,775,287 30,363,917 411,370 GEN
Total Staff Agencies $ 73,660,867 $ 62,090,874 $ 11,569,993
County-Wide Non-Departmental Revenues
1901 Unclaimed Money $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 GEN
1933 Land Sales 0 0 0 GEN
1937 Potawatomi Revenue 0 4,026,477 (4,026,477) GEN
1993 State Shared Taxes 0 31,080,305 (31,080,305) GEN
1994 State Exempt Cmptr Aid 0 3,566,195 (3,566,195) GEN
1996 Cnty Sales Tax Revenue 0 56,161,917 (56,161,917)  GEN
1998 Surplus from Prior Year 0 5,000,000 (5,000,000) GEN
1999 Other Misc Revenue 0 76,500 (76,500) GEN
Total Non-Departmental Revenues $ 0 $ 99911394 $ (99,911,394)
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COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S 2014 BUDGET

DEPT: PROPERTY TAXES

UNIT NO. 1991

FUND: General - 0001

Dept.
No.

Summary of 2014 Tax Levy
2014 Budget

Department
Description

County-Wide Non-Departmentals

1913
1921
1930
1935
1945
1950
1961
1975
1985
1987

Civil Air Patrol

Human Resources & Payroll System
Internal Service Abatement

Charges to Other County Units
Appropriation for Contingencies
Employee Fringe Benefits

Litigation Reserve

Law Enforcement Grants
Capital/Depreciation Contra

Debt Issue Expense

Total County-Wide Non-Departmentals

Courts and Judiciary

2000
2430
2900

Combined Court Related Services
Department of Child Support
Courts-Pre Trial Services

Total Courts and Judiciary

General Government

3010
3090
3270
3400
3700

Election Commission
County Treasurer

County Clerk

Register of Deeds
Comptroller

Total General Government

Public Safety

4000
4300
4500
4800
4900

Sheriff

House of Correction
District Attorney
Emergency Preparedness
Medical Examiner

Total Public Safety

$
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Expenditures Revenues Tax Levy
10,000 0 $ 10,000
0 0 0
(59,180,053) (59,180,053) 0
(7,664,770) 0 (7,664,770)
7,744,544 0 7,744,544
21,491,102 21,491,102 0
350,000 0 350,000
1,967,524 0 1,967,524
342,899 3,916,850 (3,573,951)
21,500 10,000 11,500
(34,917,254) (33,762,101) $ (1,155,153)
41,509,798 11,668,310 $ 29,841,488
18,337,437 17,174,312 1,163,125
4,278,282 542,378 3,735,904
64,125,517 29,385,000 $ 34,740,517
955,987 52,600 $ 903,387
1,621,036 5,116,411 (3,495,375)
1,127,838 474,295 653,543
4,132,787 4,976,470 (843,683)
6,996,981 174,700 6,822,281
14,834,629 10,794,476 $ 4,040,153
72,281,180 11,543,459 $ 60,737,721
63,861,272 5,455,008 58,406,264
18,306,072 5,821,311 12,484,761
4,369,055 507,591 3,861,464
4,816,247 2,058,468 2,757,779
163,633,826 25,385,837 $ 138,247,989

Type
Fund**

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN



COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S 2014 BUDGET

DEPT: PROPERTY TAXES

UNIT NO. 1991

FUND: General - 0001

Summary of 2014 Tax Levy
2014 Budget

Dept. Department
No. Description

Public Works

5040 DOT-Airport

5100 DOT-Highway Maintenance

5300 DOT-Fleet Maintenance

5600 Transit/Paratransit

5800 DOT-Director's Office

Total Public Works

Health and Human Services

6300
7900
7990
8000

DHHS-Behavioral Health Division
Department on Aging

Department of Family Care

Dept of Health & Human Services
Total Health and Human Services

Parks, Recreation and Culture

1908
1914
1915
1916
1917
1966
1974
9000
9500
9700
9910

Milwaukee County Historical Society
War Memorial

Villa Terrace/Charles Allis

Marcus Center for the Performing Arts
Milwaukee Art Museum

Federated Library

Milwaukee County Fund for the Arts
Parks, Recreation and Culture
Zoological Department

Museum

University Extension

Total Parks, Recreation and Culture

Debt Service

9960

General County Debt Service
Total Debt Service

Capital Projects

1200-

1876

Capital Improvements

Total Capital Projects

$
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Expenditures Revenues Tax Levy
83,969,017 $ 83,969,017 $ 0
20,613,677 19,409,682 1,203,995

9,872,327 10,849,311 (976,984)
155,392,355 137,211,706 18,180,649
250,000 250,000 0
270,097,376 $ 251,689,716 $ 18,407,660
77,853,725 $ 30,422,699 $ 47,431,026
18,229,953 17,079,672 1,150,281
284,166,631 284,166,631 0
189,526,506 152,617,216 36,909,290
569,776,815 $ 484,286,218 $ 85,490,597
206,167 $ 0 $ 206,167
486,000 0 486,000
207,108 0 207,108
1,088,000 0 1,088,000
1,100,000 0 1,100,000
66,500 0 66,500
321,035 0 321,035
42,407,236 16,830,023 25,577,213
25,270,656 19,826,372 5,444,284
3,500,000 0 3,500,000
457,935 121,680 336,255
75,110,637 $ 36,778,075 $ 38,332,562
63,793,941 $ 21,604,392 $ 42,189,549
63,793,941 $ 21,604,392 $ 42,189,549
79,039,582 79,039,582 $ 0
79,039,582 79,039,582 $ 0

Type
Fund**

ENTER
GEN
GEN

ENTER
GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN

DEBT

CAP



COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S 2014 BUDGET

DEPT: PROPERTY TAXES UNIT NO. 1991
FUND: General - 0001
Summary of 2014 Tax Levy
2014 Budget
Dept. Department Type
No. Description Expenditures Revenues Tax Levy Fund*
Expendable Trust Funds
601 Office for Disabilities Trust Fund $ 25,000 $ 25,000 $ TF
0701-
0702 BHD Trust Funds 35,100 35,100 TF
Doya  Zoo Trust Funds 959,557 959,557 0o TF
Total Expendable Trust Funds $ 1,019,657 §$ 1,019,657 §$
Total County $ 1,305,328,707 $ 1,026,007,512 $ 279,321,196

Note: For Department 5600 Transit/Paratransit, the Passenger Abatement of $42,410,000 is presented as
revenue rather than a negative expense

* Type of fund, according to generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP), includes the following:

Designation Type of Fund

GEN General Fund

INTER Internal Service Fund
ENTER Enterprise Fund
DEBT Debt Service Fund
CAP Capital Projects Fund
TF Trust Fund
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